by the Tribunal under this head cannot be said to be on the

lower side, which requires no enhancement in this appeal. 

26. In  the  result,  the  appellant/claimant  will  be

MACA No.4353 of 2019(D)

14

entitled  for  payment  of  an  additional  compensation  of

Rs.62,354/- (Rupees  sixty  two  thousand  three  hundred

and fifty four only) [250 + 62,104] in this appeal, which will

carry interest at the rate of 8% per annum from the date of

petition till realisation, excluding the period of delay of 421

days in filing this appeal, which was condoned by the order

dated 24.01.2020 in C.M.Appln.No.2 of  2019, subject to the